

Mike Foairweather request-853458-c6e88c34@whatdotheyknow.com

SRT 057

28/04/2022

Dear Mr Fairweather

I am writing in response to your Freedom of Information request which was received by ScotRail Trains Limited (SRT) on 21/04/2022 in relation to *Costs per passenger*.

You asked:

- 1) Cost per Passenger km for last available rail period
- 2) Cost per Passenger km for same rail period in previous year
- 3) Cost per passengers carried for last available rail period
- 4) Cost per passengers carried for same rail period in previous year

Please also include which rail period your statistics refer to when responding As SRT is a Scottish Public Authority, your request is subject to the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA). SRT acknowledges receipt of your request and confirms that it will respond to you under the terms of FOISA and within 20 working days.

The Freedom of Information Office will contact you if we require any further information or clarification.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Team

